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Audit Threshold Report

Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (6) Congressional District 6
State Senator (1) Legislative District 1
House Of Delegates (1c) Legislative Districts 1c
County Commissioner
Judge Of The Circuit Court (4) Judicial Circuit 4
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large, Stuart R. Berger
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large, Terrence M. R. Zic
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Sheriff
Board Of Education
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
House Of Delegates (1b) Legislative Districts 1b
Mayor - City Of Cumberland Municipalities Cu9
Council - City Of Cumberland Municipalities Cu9
House Of Delegates (1a) Legislative Districts 1a

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2

Yes

2022-11-28 09:51

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

1

0

27

Cast by
Contest

21,678
21,376
21,376
21,570
21,533
21,375
2,250
48,785
17,656
17,457
17,069
17,420
18,327
18,150
41,277
18,528
47,676
18,532
19,603
18,911
20,656
16,046
11,209
4,250
8,374
4,215

515,299

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.005%
0.000%
0.000%
0.005%
0.014%
0.005%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.005%
0.000%
0.008%
0.016%
0.010%
0.011%
0.015%
0.019%
0.000%
0.000%
0.012%
0.000%

0.005%



