

md_01_allegany_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
phase2	Yes	2022-11-28 09:51

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	1	21,678	0.005%
2	Comptroller	0	21,376	0.000%
3	Attorney General	0	21,376	0.000%
4	U.s. Senator	1	21,570	0.005%
5	Representative In Congress (6) Congressional District 6	3	21,533	0.014%
6	State Senator (1) Legislative District 1	1	21,375	0.005%
7	House Of Delegates (1c) Legislative Districts 1c	0	2,250	0.000%
8	County Commissioner	1	48,785	0.002%
9	Judge Of The Circuit Court (4) Judicial Circuit 4	0	17,656	0.000%
10	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large, Stuart R. Berger	0	17,457	0.000%
11	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large, Terrence M. R. Zic	0	17,069	0.000%
12	State's Attorney	0	17,420	0.000%
13	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	0	18,327	0.000%
14	Register Of Wills	0	18,150	0.000%
15	Judge Of The Orphans' Court	2	41,277	0.005%
16	Sheriff	0	18,528	0.000%
17	Board Of Education	4	47,676	0.008%
18	Question 1	3	18,532	0.016%
19	Question 2	2	19,603	0.010%
20	Question 3	2	18,911	0.011%
21	Question 4	3	20,656	0.015%
22	Question 5	3	16,046	0.019%
23	House Of Delegates (1b) Legislative Districts 1b	0	11,209	0.000%
24	Mayor - City Of Cumberland Municipalities Cu9	0	4,250	0.000%
25	Council - City Of Cumberland Municipalities Cu9	1	8,374	0.012%
26	House Of Delegates (1a) Legislative Districts 1a	0	4,215	0.000%
	Total	27	515,299	0.005%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination